Unofficial Copy HB0405/776186/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 405

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Hammen" and substitute "<u>Delegates Hammen</u>, Hurson, Rudolph, Oaks, Murray, Costa, Benson, Mandel, McDonough, Goldwater, Morhaim, Nathan-Pulliam, Elliott, Hubbard, Rosenberg, Pendergrass, Weldon, Bromwell, Haynes, Smigiel, Donoghue, V. Turner, and Boutin"; and in line 8, after "for" insert "<u>part of</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 30, after "FOR" insert "PART OF".

On page 2, in line 1, after "CARE" insert "<u>THAT ARE RELATED TO THE THERAPEUTIC COMPONENTS OF CARE</u>"; in line 12, strike the colon and substitute "<u>RESIDENTIAL PROGRAMS THAT HAVE RATES SET BY THE INTERAGENCY RATES COMMITTEE.</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 13 through 24, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 28, after "TO" insert ":

<u>(I)</u>";

and in line 30, strike the comma and substitute ";

(II) LESS ANY ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS INCURRED BY THE DEPARTMENT, THE DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE, AND THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES IN IMPLEMENTING THE PROGRAMS REQUIRED UNDER THIS SECTION; AND

(III)".